06-01-1998

| ote-The following append | | | pulations U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM | |
|--|--------------------------------|--|--|--|
| H-0 | 10072 | 24318 | Patent and Tradement | |
| Tab sortings ◆ ◆ ◆ ▼ | <u> </u> | ▼ ▼ | * * | |
| To the Hanorable Commissioner 1. Name of conveying party(les): | of Palanta and Trademanta: P | 2. Name and address of re | | <u>. </u> |
| bynecare I | . 20 | | + Johnson | |
| | | | e Johnson + Joi | |
| | | | | - |
| ☐ Individual(s) | C) Association | Street Address: 1180 | o brunswick | |
| General Partnership S. Corporation-State De Lo | Umited Partnership | City: | | 33 |
| U 014 | | Individual(s) citizen Association | whip | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(sea) | | ☐ General Partnershi | | = WARK I |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | Limited Pertnership SCorporation-State | | REC'D REC'D |
| Assignment Security Agreement | ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name | C Other | United States, a demants represented | |
| 0 Other | | description is attached. Constraints must be a second | O Yes O No | 5 MAY 0 8 1998 |
| Execution Date: April 3 | 0,1998 | | STATE OF THE PARTY | 3 |
| 1. Application number(s) or registr | etton number(s): | | | 18 |
| A. Trademerk Application No.(s) | | B. Trademark regi | | TRADEMARY |
| HERMACHOICE | _ | GYNECARE (| (440, E. 20) E. | MUENIN |
| (Sec # 75) 2 | 668,66 | Technology Fo | r women's | |
| | | ested? DYes Miles | ritheries (3'194', | 168) |
| Name and address of party to w concerning document should be | hom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications involved | one and | , |
| X ₀ | Circzow | | | |
| Internal Address: Johnson | n + Johnson | 7. Total tee (37 CFR S.41 | \$ 90.00 | |
| One Johnson + | | | | |
| New Brunswich | | | to describ sections | |
| P | 08933-7001 | A AURODES B DO G | erged to deposit account | |
| Street Address: | 38433 7001 | 8. Deposit account numb | | |
| | | | 10-6750 | |
| City:! | ZP: | | I this page if paying by deposit a | ccount) |
| | 00 HOT UNE | THE SPACE | | |
| | | | | |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a | nd hellef, the forecoing infor | metion is true and correct at | nd any attached copy is a true | copy |
| of the original document. | | | | |
| Maria Kirc | LOW Mus | ia leucipa | <u> </u> | |
| HOUSE OF LANSING SARAH | | Total number of pa | pen complainty cover short. | |
| ONG No. 0051-0011 (exp. 4/94) | · | | | |
| | Do not duto | this portion | | |
| Mail decomposes to be mo | orded with required cover she | us information to: | | į į |
| Wield Geverniens at his let | | Patents and Tradement | | |
| Box Assignments | | | | 00000045 100750 0.00 CH |
| | Washington, D.C | | ee shout 30 minutes ner | 9 9 |
| Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011). | | | | 3 5 |
| | | | | 0000004 |
| | | | | 1 |
| Washington, D.C. 205 | | | • | 1 1190 |
| | | | | 2 |
| | | | | 8 |

The Journal of Proprietary Rights Vol. 4, No. 8

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GYNECARE, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 235 Constitution Drive, Menlo Park, California 94025 (hereinafter called "Assignor"), has adopted and used the trademarks identified in Exhibit A, which trademarks have been applied for/registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, likewise as identified in Exhibit A attached hereto.

WHEREAS, Johnson & Johnson, a New Jersey corporation, having its principal place of business at One Johnson & Johnson Plaza, New Brunswick, New Jersey 08933, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and application/registration therefor, and the good will of the business in connection with which said trademarks is used.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and application/registration, therefor, together with the good will of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has caused these presents to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this 30th day of April, 1998.

ASSIGNOR: GYNECARE, INC.

BY:

TITLE: Assistant Secretary

NOTARIZATION STATE OF NEW JERSEY COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX

On this 30th day of April, 1998, before me appeared the above-identified officer of Assignor, who acknowledged execution of this Trademark Assignment as behalf of Assignor. NOTARYPUBLIC OF NEW PROF? MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 9, 2003.

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NUMBER

GYNECARE 2,063,644

TECHNOLOGY FOR WOMEN'S

RECORDED: 05/08/1998

HEALTHCARE 2,124,468

TRADEMARK SERIAL NUMBER

THERMACHOICE 75/222,892